
1 
 

 
CONTRACTS AWARD NOTICE 

Country:    Morocco 

City/Locality:    Rabat 

Funding Agency:   Millennium Challenge Corporation 

Buyer:     Agence MCA-Morocco 

The following contracts have been awarded during September 2020: 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

CQS-PP-08 TO1 Gide Loyrette Nouel 118 995 MAD 

Signed on: 
1 September 2020 
Duration: 
30 working days maximum 

Lawyers’firm advising MCA-
Morocco  

SH-PP-22-B TO17 

Groupement 
Perle Conseil et Saphir 
Production 
 

13 125 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
1 September 2020 
Duration: 
Until 9 September 2020 

Implementation support of 
the Agence MCA-Morocco 
communication strategy in 
audiovisual communication 
and public relations 

IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-7 
TO1 

Khalid Lazhari 56 000 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
8 September 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of bids/proposals 
received under MCA-
Morocco Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-GIS-1 TO 
n°3 

Kamal Mellakh 21 200 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
8 September 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of bids/proposals 
received under MCA-
Morocco Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-12 
TO n°1 

Bechir MEJRI 6 400 USD 

Date of issuance: 
8 September 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of bids/proposals 
received under MCA-
Morocco Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-Infra-14 
TO n°2 

Hanane Bouhmoud 34 280 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
8 September 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of bids/proposals 
received under MCA-
Morocco Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-GIS-2 TO 
n°3 

Naïma Senhadji 13 500 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
10 September 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of bids/proposals 
received under MCA-
Morocco Compact 

ICS-LI-35 Abdelemjid Elasri 
Maximum amount : 
1 899 000 MAD 

Signed on:  
17 September 2020 
Duration: 

Individual Consultant to 
support the FONZID Direction  
in the infrastructure aspects 



2 
 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

20 months  

QCBS-EW-19 Lot 1 

Consortium 
International de 
Développement en 
Education (CIDE inc) 

Maximum amount: 
1 408 400 USD which: 
Base period: 613 300 
USD 
Option period 1: 
136 600 USD 
Option period 2: 
658 500 USD 

Signed on: 
17 September 2020 
Duration: 
21 months 

Consulting firms to provide 
technical assistance to 
beneficiaries of Fonds 
Charaka Projects  
Lot 1 : Specialized Institute of 
Applied Technology Had 
Soualem ‘ISTA HS’ 

QCBS-EW-19 Lot 2 

Société Française de 
Réalisation d’Etudes 
et de Conseil 
(SOFRECO) 

Maximum amount: 
1 708 894 which: 
Base period: 885 991 
USD 
Option period 1: 
149 476 USD 
Option period 2: 
673 427 USD 

Signed on: 
18 September 2020 
Duration: 
21 months 

Consulting firms to provide 
technical assistance to 
beneficiaries of Fonds 
Charaka Projects  
Lot 2 : Specialized Institute of 
Building (ISB) Casablanca  

QCBS-EW-19 Lot 5 

Société Française de 
Réalisation d’Etudes 
et de Conseil 
(SOFRECO) 

Maximum amount: 
1 467 808 which: 
Base period: 644 905 
USD 
Option period 1: 
149 476 USD 
Option period 2: 
673 427 USD 

Signed on: 
18 September 2020 
Duration: 
21 months 

Consulting firms to provide 
technical assistance to 
beneficiaries of Fonds 
Charaka Projects  
Lot 5 : Multidisciplinary 
Institute of Logistics and 
Industry, Fahs Anjra Tanger 

CQS-LR-07 
AC-PRODEF 
CONSULTANT 

98 000 USD 

Signed on: 
21 September 2020 
Duration: 
6 months 

Consulting firm to develop 
content and design of 
manuals for the 3 additional 
modules for population 
concerned by the melkisation 
operation related to 
collective lands located in 
irrigated perimeters of the 
regions of Gharb and Haouz 

QCBS-EW-19 Lot 3 
Consortium SFERE 
SA-Interp Conseil 
Ingénierie 

Maximum amount: 
1 120 713 which: 
Base period: 424 168 
USD 
Option period 1: 
134 130 USD 
Option period 2: 
562 415 USD 

Signed on: 
21 September 2020 
Duration: 
21 months 

Consulting firms to provide 
technical assistance to 
beneficiaries of Fonds 
Charaka Projects  
Lot 3 : Specialized Institute of 
Aircraft Aeronautics and 
Aircraft Logistics (Ismala) 
Casablanca (Reconversion) 

QCBS-EW-19 Lot 6 Groupe AFTRAL 

Maximum amount: 
1 307 128 which: 
Base period: 532 947 
USD 
Option period 1: 133 
880 USD 
Option period 2: 
640 301 USD 

Signed on: 
21 September 2020 
Duration: 
24 months 

Consulting firms to provide 
technical assistance to 
beneficiaries of Fonds 
Charaka Projects  
Lot 6 : Training Institute of 
Transport and Logistics  
Casablanca/Tit Mellil 



3 
 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

QCBS-EW-19 Lot 7 
Consortium SFERE 
SA-Interp Conseil 
Ingénierie 

Maximum amount: 
1 262 666 which: 
Base period: 556 739 
USD 
Option period 1: 
124 826 USD 
Option period 2: 
581 101  USD 

Signed on: 
21 September 2020 
Duration: 
21 months 

Consulting firms to provide 
technical assistance to 
beneficiaries of Fonds 
Charaka Projects  
Lot 7 : Institute Technology 
Hotel and  Tourism (ITHT) 
Tanger 

IDIQ-PP-61-ES-6 TO 
n°4 

Abdelhaq El Hayani 52 500 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
22 September 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of bids/proposals 
received under MCA-
Morocco Compact 

PP-61-Infra-1 TO n°6 Chafiq Serragui 154 000 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
23 September 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of bids/proposals 
received under MCA-
Morocco Compact 

IDIQ-PP-61-GIS-2 TO 
n°4 

Naïma Senhadji 22 500 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
23 September 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of bids/proposals 
received under MCA-
Morocco Compact 

PP-61-Infra-5 TO n°6 Khalid Dahbi 154 000 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
23 September 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of bids/proposals 
received under MCA-
Morocco Compact 

PP-61-Env-2 TO n°2 Jamea El Mostafa 58 500 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
23 September 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of bids/proposals 
received under MCA-
Morocco Compact 

PP-61-Infra-10 TO n°6 Abdeslam Debbarh 125 400 MAD 

Date of issuance: 
23 September 2020 
Duration: 
3 months 

Pool of panelists for 
evaluation of bids/proposals 
received under MCA-
Morocco Compact 

QCBS-EW-19 Lot 4 

Consortium SFERE 
SA-Interp Conseil 
Ingénierie-For Better 
Health 

Maximum amount : 
1 215 809 USD 
which : 
Base period : Beni 
Mellal : 262 820 USD 
Meknès : 280 163 
USD 
Oujda : 233 026 USD 
 
Option period 1 :  
Beni Mellal : 146 600 
USD 
Meknès : 146 600 
USD 
Oujda: 146 600 USD 
 

Signed on : 
30 September 2020 
Duration : 
21 months 

Consulting firms to provide 
technical assistance to 
beneficiaries of Fonds 
Charaka Projects  
Lot 4 : Training 
Institute for Careers in Health 
IFMSAS Beni Mellal- 
Training 
Institute for Careers in Health 
IFMSAS Meknès 
Training 
Institute for Careers in Health 
IFMSAS Oujda 

 


